

®

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6626/2007

UJJWAL C. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv

Mr. Manish T.Karia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional copies of pleadings and without additional process fee upon unserved respondent No.26 which is to be sent through the District Judge Thane. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 26.3.2008.

Office has to intimate the petitioner to take care of service upon respondent No.26 through the District Judge Thane.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar