

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6626/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2006 in WP No. 5550/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UJJWAL C. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is the say of the Petitioner-in-Person that she had already supplied extra copies of the pleadings to all concern.

Except Respondent No.2 none has complain about extra copies by the Petitioner-in Person.

It is unfortunate that respondentNo.2 is dragging the matter for want of some copies from the petitioner who is appeared In-Person and coming from Maharashtra, though copies of the pleading are very well served upon the respondent with the original notice and they have filed their appearance at least before 10 months.

However, to avoid any technicality, as agreed by Mr. Mittal appearing on behalf of Mr.C.S. Ashri for Respondent Nos. 3 and 6,

..2/-

- 2-

they will supply one copy of the pleading to the learned Advocate Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva for Respondent No.2. Since Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva has never intimated the petitioner that he has filed his appearance and he want two additional copies, he is directed to get the copy from the Office of Mr. C.S. Ashri within a week.

As a last chance, respondents may file counter affidavit, before 27 th August, 2008.

Respondent No.2 may file Counter Affidavit, before 27th August, 2008.

Petitioner in person be intimated about the date of listing before the Hon'ble Court well in advance.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG