

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6626/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2006 in WP No.5550/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

UJJWAL C. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. A. Venyagan Balan,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Arhad,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthy,Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner in-person and counsel,
the Court made the following

ORDER

One week's time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit to the counter affidavit already filed.Place the petition thereafter under the heading
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar